11-16	5-1999	
ev. 6-93) 10100	T U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
11/12/99		
o the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Plea		
. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Steven J. WILLHOFF, Octrober 5, 1999	Name: NORTEL NETWORKS CORPORATION	
Paul S. MECHE, October 4, 1999 PE Copy John S. MAYES, October 4, 1999 Lance Miguel LaBAUVE, October 5, 1999 Dot 1999	Internal Address: <u>8th Floor, World Trade Center of</u> Montreal	
Mark Bruce Pyle, October 12, 1999	Street Address: 380 St. Antoine Street West	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached	City: Montreal, Quebec, State: Canada ZIP: H2Y 3Y4	
3. Nature of conveyance:		
XXAssignmentMerger_Security AgreementOther	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? No	
Execution Date: Same as above		
 Application number(s) or patent number(s): 		
If this document is being filed together with a new application	the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
08/803,408		
Additional numb	ers attached? No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents	
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: <u>1</u>	
Name: Brian J. McNamara	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41) \$40.00	
Internal Address: FOLEY & LARDNER		
Internal Address. TOLLI & LANDIER	XX Enclosed	
Street Address: 3000 K Street, N. W. Suite 500	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
City: Washington, State: D.C. ZIP: 20007-5109		
1/15/1999 HBERHE1 00000082 08803408	8. Deposit account number: <u>19-0741</u>	
2 FC:581 40.00 0P	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account	
	E THIS SPACE	
DO NOT US	E INIS SPACE	
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information in document. 	is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original	
	November 12, 1999	
Brian J. McNamara J Name of Person Signing Signature	November 12, 1999 Date	
	_	
	r sheet, attachments, and document: 5	
Mail documents to be recorded wit	th required cover sheet information to:	
	Trademarks, Box Assignments	

ASSIGNMENT NORTEL NETWORKS CORPORATION

For value received, I (we) the undersigned, whose full post office address(es) is (are) adjacent my (our) name(s), hereby sell, assign and transfer to:

NORTEL NETWORKS CORPORATION

whose full post office address is:

World Trade Center of Montreal 380 St. Antoine Street West, 8th Floor Montreal, Quebec, Canada H2Y 3Y4

its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, including priority rights, for all countries, in and to certain inventions relating to:

A METHOD OF EVALUATING A RECEIVED SIGNAL IN A WIRELESS COMMUNICATION AND CORRESPONDING APPARATUS (AS AMENDED)

set forth in an application for letters patent of the UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

Serial No. 08/803,408 , filed February 20, 1997

and all rights and privileges under any and all letters patent that may be granted for said inventions.

st collen itness Signature

Witness Signature Witness Name (print)

Witness Signature

Witness Name (print)

tness Signature

Witness Name (print)

5 Willing Date 10/5/99 Assignor

617 La Salle Drive Richardson, Texas 75081. U.S.A.

Date 10/-1/99 Assignor Paul S. MECHE

2618 Spring Lake Drive, Richardson, Texas 75082-4236, U.S.A.

John S. MAYES

Assignor

Date

225 Rue Du Faubourg St. Henre, 75008 Paris, France

Fallen Date 9900705 ance Miguel LaBAU

3200 Robin Road, Plano, Texas 75075, U.S.A.

Assignor



Mark Bruce Pyle Date 10-12-99 Mark Bruce Pyle Assignor

3918 Compton Drive Richardson, Texas 75082, U.S.A.

	Date	
Witness Signature		Assignor
Witness Nanie (print)		
Witness Signature Witness Name (print)	 Date	Assignor
Witness Signature Witness Name (print)	 Date	Assignor
Witness Signature Witness Name (print)	Date	Assignor
Witness Signature Witness Name (print)	 Date	Assignor
Witness Signature Witness Name (print)	 Date	Assignor
Witness Signature Witness Name <i>(print)</i>	Date	Assignor

ASSIGNMENT NORTEL NETWORKS CORPORATION

For value received, I (we) the undersigned, whose full post office address(es) is (are) adjacent my (our) name(s), hereby sell, assign and transfer to:

NORTEL NETWORKS CORPORATION

whose full post office address is:

World Trade Center of Montreal 380 St. Antoine Street West, 8th Floor Montreal, Quebec, Canada H2Y 3Y4

its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right title and interest, including priority rights, for all countries, in and to certain inventions relating to:

A METHOD OF EVALUATING A RECEIVED SIGNAL IN A WIRELESS COMMUNICATION AND CORRESPONDING APPARATUS (AS AMENDED)

set forth in an application for letters patent of the UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

Serial No. 08/803,408 , filed February 20, 1997

and all rights and privileges under any and all letters patent that may be granted for said inventions.

Witness Signature

Witness Name (print)

Witness Signature

Witness Name (print)

Witness Signature

Nath ale BONIN Witness Name (print)

Witness Signature

Witness Name (print)

Steven J. WILLHOFF 617 La Salle Drive Richardson, Texas 75081, U.S.A.

Paul S. MECHE

2618 Spring Lake Drive, Richardson, Texas 75082-4236, U.S.A.

John 🖇

225 Rue Du Faubourg St. Henre, 75008 Paris, France

Lance Miguel LaBAUVE

3200 Robin Road,

Plano, Texas 75075, U.S.A. Date 10/4/99 Assignor

Assignor

Assignor

Date

Date

Date

Assignor

N Additional Assignors on attached Page 2

Form NTP (0499)

Witness Signature Witness Name <i>(print)</i>		Mark Bruce PYLE 3918 Compton Drive Richardson, Texas 75082, U.S.A.	Date	Assignor
Witness Signature Witness Name <i>(print)</i>			Date	Assignor
Witness Signature Witness Name <i>(print)</i>			Date	Assignor
Witness Signature			Date	Assignor
Witness Name (print) Witness Signature			Date	Assignor
Witness Name <i>(print)</i> Witness Signature			Date	Assignor
Witness Name <i>(print)</i>			Date	-
Witness Signature Witness Name <i>(print)</i>	· · · · ·			Assignor
Witness Signature Witness Name <i>(print)</i>			Date	Assignor

RECORDED: 11/12/1999